SINTEX

PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY

Ref No: SEC/NSE/BSE/2020-21
October 7,2020

The Manager, Capital Market (Listing) The Corporate Relationship Dept.
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. BSE Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring,

Plot No : C/I, G Block, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Dalai Street, Mumbai-400 001

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

Stock Code: Equity - SPTL Stock Code: Equity 540653

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Certificates under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board Of India
(Depositories and Participants) Regulations,2018 for the month ended on September
30,2020 and quarter ended on September 30,2020

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018,
we enclose herewith confirmation certificates received from Link Intime India Private
Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company for the month ended on
September 30,2020 as well as for the quarter ended on September 30,2020.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For Sintex Plastics Technology Limited

= LR
M?.WA/ SR ¢
Mafan Bhavsar ‘fw__‘z‘\
Company Secretary \\. /)
@‘.'\ /

Enel - As above

Investor Relationship Cell:
TthFloor, Abhijit Building |,Mithakhali Six Roads,
Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat.

SINTEX PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Ph.: (079) 26420045, 6358855979

(Formerly known as Neev Educare Limited)

Regd. Office : In the premises of Sintex-BAPL Ltd., Near Seven Garnala, Kalol (N.G.)-382 721 E-mail: info@sintex-plastics.com
Phone :+91-2764-253500 E-mail:info@sintex-plastics.com
C;N:_L74120GJ2015PLC084071 www.sintex-plastics.com

* INDIA « USA « FRANCE « GERMANY = HUNGARY m MOROCCO +« POLAND + SLOVAKIA mTUNISIA


mailto:info@sintex-plastics.com
mailto:info@sintex-plastics.com
http://www.sintex-plastics.com

LINK ntime

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd
5TH Floor, 506 TO 508, Amarnath Business Centre -1 ( ABC-1),
Beside Gala Business Centre, Nr. St. Xavier’s College Corner,
Off C G Road, Ellisebridge, Ahmedabad - 380006.
Date : 5lh October,2020

To,

The Listing Manager

The Bombay Stock Exchange
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalai Street, Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir/Madam

SUB :REGULATION 74 (5) OF SEBI (DEPOSITORIES & PARTICIPANTS)
REF: OUR SEBI REGISTRATION NO INR000004058

We are the Registrars to the following Companies in the Depository mode. As per above
regulation, we hereby certify that during the month of September-2020, we have received the
following quantity of shares for dematerialization and the equity share certificates covered by the
said shares have been mutilated/cancelled and have substituted the name of NSDL/CDSL as the
registered owner as per details on the enclosed floppy/statement. The name of the Company is as
given below:-

Details of Certificate Nos. & Distinctive Nos. As per List Enclosed)
Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd Ahmedabad

Authorised Signato

ENCL: ANNEXURE ~ 1

Link Intirue India Pvt. Ltd, C 101, 247 Park,L.B.S.Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083.
Phone : 022 -022 - 4918 6270, Fax - 022 - 4918 6060 Email : Mumbni@linkintimc.co.in
CIN : U67190MH1999PTC118368


mailto:Mumbni@linkintimc.co.in

Sr

105
106
107
100
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

ANNEXURE - A - BSE LIST
Name of the Company

Raghuvir Synthetics Limited

Rainbow Papers Limited

Rajath Finance Limited

Rajoo Engineers Limited

Ratnamani Metals & Tubes Limited
Refnol Resins 5 Chemicals Limited
Riddhi Siddhi Gluco Biols Limited
Sadbhav Engineering Limited

Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Limited
Sanrhea Technical Textiles Limited

SAR Auto Products Limited

Scanpoint Geomatics Limited

Shanti Educational Initiatives Limited
Shilp Gravures Limited

Shubham Polyspin Limited

Sintex Industries Ltd

Sintex Plastics Technology Limited
Sirhind Steel Limited

Soma Textiles & Industries Limited

Opening

Demated Shares
3399686

105284395
3885882
59058580
46082763
2846735
7039703
171570330
352225213
2583400
4744840
47915827
16100000
5886200
5510000
591304147
628506375
3984900
32526554

Stanrose Mafatlal Investments and Finance Limit! 3420449

Stovec Industries Limited
Super Bakers (India) Limited
Super Crop Safe Limited

Texel Industries Limited

TGB Banquets and Hotels Limited
The Anup Engineering Limited
Tirupati Foam Limited

Torrent Power Limited

Typhoon Financial Services Ltd
Unison Metal Limited

Unjha Formulations Limited
Vimal Oil & Foods Limited
Vishal Fabrics Limited

Yuranus Infrastructure Limited
Zydus Wellness Limited

1988714
2585770
38413005
3716039
29286395
9979199
4200005
467362370
2522620
2629900
3936500
14724475
43913334
2619100
57388303

L=y

NO OF
SHARES
DEMATED
DURING
MONTH
SEPTEMBER

2020
300

500
0
4000
1325
0
2100
0

2600
200
1480

201

1997
30T
6000
9315

49141

O O O o O o

5968283

I 1M ArI I 1VIE

* no no OF
SHARES
REMATED DEMATED AS
DURING
MONTH ON
SEPTEMBER

2020 30.09.2020
3399986

105284895
3885882
59062580
46084088
2846735
7041803
171570330
352225213
2583400
4744840
47918427
16100000
5886400
5510000
591305627
628506575
3984900
32526554
3422446
1989015
2585770
38413005
3722039
29286395
9988514
4200005
467411511
2522620
2629900
3936500
14724475
43913334
2619100
63356586

totaT


Jaimin
Highlight


Y
v . LINK nfime

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd
5TH Floor, 506 TO 508, Amarnath Business Centre - 1 ( ABC-1),

Beside Gala Business Centre, Nr. St, Xavier’s College Corner,
Off C G Road, Ellisebridge, Ahmedabad - 380006.

Date : 5th October,2020

To,

The Listing Manager

The National Stock Exchange

Exchange Plaza, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir/Madam

SUB : REGULATION 74 (5) OF SEBI (DEPOSITORIES & PARTICIPANTS)
REF: OUR SEBI REGISTRATION NO INR000004058

We are the Registrars to the following Companies in the Depository mode. As per above
regulation, we hereby certify that during the month of September -2020, we have received the
following quantity ofshares for dematerialization and the equity share certificates covered by the
said shares have been mutilated/cancelled and have substituted the name of NSDL/CDSL as the

registered owner as per details on the enclosed floppy/statement. The name of the Company is as
given below:-

Details of Certificate Nos. & Distinctive Nos. As per List Enclosed)

Thanking You
Yours faithfully,
For Link Intime India Pvt Ltd Ahmedabad

Authorised Signator
Enel.: as above.

Link Intime India I*vt. Ltd, C 101, 247 Pnrk,L.B.S.Mnrg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083.
Phone : 022 -022 - 4918 6270, Fax - 022 - 4918 6060 Email : Mumbni@linkintin)c.co.in
CIN : U67190MH1999PTC118368



Sr No,

46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

ANNEXURE-A
NSE - LIST

Name of the Company

Kalpataru Power Transmission Limited
Kush Industries Limited

Lincoln Pharmaceuticals Limited
Macpower CNC Machines Limited

Madhur Industries Limited

Mangalam Global
MAS Financial
Meghmani Organics Limited
N K Industries Limited
Omkar Overseas Limited

Enterprise Limited
Services Limited

Par Drugs & Chemicals Limited
Parshwanath Corporation Limited
Popular Estate Management Limited
Pradip Overseas Limited

Privi Speciality Chemicals Limited
Prolife Industries Limited

Promact Plastics Limited

Rainbow Papers Limited

Rajath Finance Limited

Metals & Tubes Limited
Sadbhav Engineering Limited
Sadbhav
Sagardeep Alloys Limited

Sakar Healthcare Ltd

Sanrhea Technical Textiles Limited

Shree Ram Proteins Limited

Shubhlaxmi Art Limited

Silver Touch Technologies Limited
Industries Ltd

Sintex Plastics Technology Limited

Sona Jewellers (Gujarat) Limited
Super Bakers (India) Limited

Steel Tubes Limited

TGB Banquets and Hotels Limited

The Anup Engineering Limited

Torrent Power Limited

Ratnamani

Infrastructure Project Limited

Jewel

Sintex

Sona Hi

Surani

Transwind Infrastructures Limited
Unjha Formulations Limited

Vera Synthetic Limited

Vimal Oil & Foods Limited
Infrastructure Limited

Zodiac Energy Limited

Yuranus

Zydus Wellness Limited

Opening

Demated

Shares
151368613

12294699
19846390
10004160
3423600
16057410
54662043
254213925
5466080
4702400
6152318
2747809
12219200
48439743
38857781
4094080
6000877
105284395
3885882
46082763
171570330
352225213
11371600
14961000
2583400
21420000
8304000
12681000
591304147
628506375
16785350

2585770
8294000
29286395
9979199
467362370
6523000
3936500
4935000
14724475
2619100
7305320
57388303

LBBSIK LISTTW. IE
IN 1A v 1 L

0 P

NO OF
SHARES
DEMATED
DURING
MONTH
SEPTEMBER
2020

o O O o

8028705

O O O O o

1480
200

9315
49141

O O O © o

2400
5968283

riJ

NO NO OF
SHARES
REMATED
DURING
MONTH
SEPTEMBER
2020

TOTAL

DEMATED AS

ON

30.09.2020
151368613

12294699
19846390
10004160
3423600
24086115
54662043
254213925
5466080
4702400
6152318
2747959
12219200
48439743
38857926
4094080
6000877
105284895
3885882
46084088
171570330
352225213
11371600
14961000
2583400
21420000
8304000
12681000
591305627
628506575
16785350

2585770
8284000
29286395
9988514
467411511
6523000
3936500
4935000
14724475
2619100
7307720
63356586


Jaimin
Highlight


LINKIntime

Link Intime India Private Limited

5th Floor, 506 To 508, Amamath
Business Centre-1 ( Abc-1),Beside Gala
Business Centre, Nr St. Xavier’s College
Corner,Off C G Road, Ellisbridge
Ahmedabad - 380006
Tel:079-26465179 /5186 / 5187,
E-mail: ahmedabad@linkintime.co.in
Website: www.linkintime.co.in

Date:- 05/10/2020

To

M/s. Sintex Plastics Technology Limited
In the Premises of Sintex-BAPL Limited,
Near Seven Garnala,

Kalol, Gandhi Nagar, Gujarat, 382721

Subject; Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and
Exchange Board of India fDepositories and Participants! Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir,

In reference to the above captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that the securities received from
the depository participants for dematerialisation during the quarter ended 30th September, 2020,
were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the
said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

SEBI  vide their Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP/CIR/P/2020/62 dated April 16, 2020;
SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP/CIR/P/2020/112 dated June 30, 2020 and SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP/CIR/P/2020/142 dated
July 29, 2020 had extended the time line/period of exclusion (March 23, 2020 to September 30, 2020) for
processing the demat requests by the Issuer Company/RTA, We hereby also confirm that the security
certificates received for dematerialisation have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification by
the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in the register of
members as the registered owner within the time lines mentioned in the aforesaid circulars.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

For: Link Intime India Private Limited

R. Chandra Sekhei/
AVP & Branch Manager

Link Intlme India Pvt. Ltd, C 101, 247 Park,L.B.S.Marg, Vikhroli (West),Mumbai - 400083.
Phone : 022 -022 - 4918 6270, Fax - 022 - 4918 6060 Email : Mumbalfaiinkintime.co.in
CIN : U67190MH1999PTC118368


mailto:ahmedabad@linkintime.co.in
http://www.linkintime.co.in

