

Ref No: SEC/NSE/BSE/2020-21 October 7,2020

The Manager, Capital Market (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No : C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), <u>Mumbai-400 051</u> **The Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Limited** 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai-400 001</u>

Stock Code: Equity – SPTL

Stock Code: Equity 540653

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Certificates under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board Of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations,2018 for the month ended on September 30,2020 and guarter ended on September 30,2020

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we enclose herewith confirmation certificates received from Link Intime India Private Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company for the month ended on September 30,2020 as well as for the quarter ended on September 30,2020.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Sintex Plastics Technology Limited

Manan Bhavsar Company Secretary

Encl : As above



Investor Relationship Cell:

7th Floor, Abhijit Building-I,Mithakhali Six Roads, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat. Ph.: (079) 26420045, 6358855979 **E-mail** : info@sintex-plastics.com

SINTEX PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

(Formerly known as Neev Educare Limited) Regd. Office : In the premises of Sintex-BAPL Ltd., Near Seven Garnala, Kalol (N.G.)-382 721 Phone : +91-2764-253500 E-mail : info@sintex-plastics.com C;N: L74120GJ2015PLC034071

INDIA • USA • FRANCE • GERMANY • HUNGARY • MOROCCO • POLAND • SLOVAKIA • TUNISIA

www.sintex-plastics.com



Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd 5TH Floor, 506 TO 508, Amarnath Business Centre – 1 (ABC-1), Beside Gala Business Centre, Nr. St. Xavier's College Corner, Off C G Road, Ellisebridge, Ahmedabad - 380006.

Date : 5th October,2020

To, The Listing Manager The Bombay Stock Exchange Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir/Madam

SUB : REGULATION 74 (5) OF SEBI (DEPOSITORIES & PARTICIPANTS) REF: OUR SEBI REGISTRATION NO INR000004058

We are the Registrars to the following Companies in the Depository mode. As per above regulation, we hereby certify that during the month of September-2020, we have received the following quantity of shares for dematerialization and the equity share certificates covered by the said shares have been mutilated/cancelled and have substituted the name of NSDL/CDSL as the registered owner as per details on the enclosed floppy/statement. The name of the Company is as given below:-

Details of Certificate Nos. & Distinctive Nos. As per List Enclosed)

Thanking You

Yours faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd Ahmedabad

Authorised Signatory

ENCL : ANNEXURE - 1

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd, C 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083. Phone: 022 - 022 - 4918 6270, Fax - 022 - 4918 6060 Email: <u>Mumbai@linkintime.co.in</u> CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368

					TRIE
0	ANNEXURE - A - BSE LIST			NO NO OF	MINTER LTCH
Sr	Name of the Company	Opening			
			SHARES	SHARES	
			DEMATED	DURING	DEMATED AS
			MONTH	MONTH	ON
			SEPTEMBER	SEPTEMBER	
		Demated Shares		2020	30.09,2020
105	Raghuvir Synthetics Limited	3399686		1.020	3399986
	Rainbow Papers Limited	105284395	500		105284895
107	Rajath Finance Limited	3885882	0		3885882
108	Rajoo Engineers Limited	59058580	4000		59062580
109	Ratnamani Metals & Tubes Limited	46082763	1325		46084088
110	Refnol Resins & Chemicals Limited	2846735	0		2846735
111	Riddhi Siddhi Gluco Biols Limited	7039703	2100		7041803
112	Sadbhav Engineering Limited	171570330	0		171570330
113	Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Limited	352225213	0		352225213
114	Sanrhea Technical Textiles Limited	2583400	Ō		2583400
115	SAR Auto Products Limited	4744840	0		4744840
116	Scanpoint Geomatics Limited	47915827	2600		47918427
117	Shanti Educational Initiatives Limited	16100000	0		16100000
118	Shilp Gravures Limited	5886200	200		5886400
119	Shubham Polyspin Limited	5510000	0		5510000
120	Sintex Industries Ltd	591304147	1480		591305627
121	Sintex Plastics Technology Limited	628506375	200		628506575
122	Sirhind Steel Limited	3984900	0		3984900
123	Soma Textiles & Industries Limited	32526554	0		32526554
124	Stanrose Mafatlal Investments and Finance Limite	3420449	1997		3422446
125	Stovec Industries Limited	1988714	301		1989015
126	Super Bakers (India) Limited	2585770	0		2585770
127	Super Crop Safe Limited	38413005	0		38413005
128	Texel Industries Limited	3716039	6000		3722039
129	TGB Banquets and Hotels Limited	29286395	0		29286395
130	The Anup Engineering Limited	9979199	9315		9988514
131	Tirupati Foam Limited	4200005	0		4200005
132	Torrent Power Limited	467362370	49141		467411511
133	Typhoon Financial Services Ltd	2522620	0		2522620
134	Unison Metal Limited	2629900	0		2629900
135	Unjha Formulations Limited	3936500			3936500
136	Vimal Oil & Foods Limited	14724475	0		14724475
137	Vishal Fabrics Limited	43913334	0		43913334
138	Yuranus Infrastructure Limited	2619100	0		2619100
139	Zydus Wellness Limited	57388303	5968283		63356586

M

.



Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd 5TH Floor, 506 TO 508, Amarnath Business Centre – 1 (ABC-1), Beside Gala Business Centre, Nr. St. Xavier's College Corner, Off C G Road, Ellisebridge, Ahmedabad - 380006.

Date : 5th October,2020

To, The Listing Manager The National Stock Exchange Exchange Plaza, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir/Madam

SUB : REGULATION 74 (5) OF SEBI (DEPOSITORIES & PARTICIPANTS) REF: OUR SEBI REGISTRATION NO INR000004058

We are the Registrars to the following Companies in the Depository mode. As per above regulation, we hereby certify that during the month of September -2020, we have received the following quantity of shares for dematerialization and the equity share certificates covered by the said shares have been mutilated/cancelled and have substituted the name of NSDL/CDSL as the registered owner as per details on the enclosed floppy/statement. The name of the Company is as given below:-

Details of Certificate Nos. & Distinctive Nos. As per List Enclosed)

Thanking You Yours faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt Ltd Ahmedabad

Authorised Signatory Encl. : as above.

> Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd, C 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083. Phone: 022 -022 - 4918 6270, Fax - 022 - 4918 6060 Email: <u>Mumbai@linkintime.co.in</u> CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368

	ANNEXURE - A				
	NSE - LIST		INDIA		
			Formerty MITIME SPECT	NO NO OF	
Sr No,	Name of the Company	Opening			
			SHARES	SHARES	
		Demotest	DEMATED		
		Demated	DURING		
			MONTH SEPTEMBER		
		Shares		2020	
46	Kalpataru Power Transmission Limited		0 2020	2020	151368613
47	Kush Industries Limited	12294699	0		12294699
48	Lincoln Pharmaceuticals Limited	19846390	0		19846390
49	Macpower CNC Machines Limited	10004160	0		10004160
50	Madhur Industries Limited	3423600	0		3423600
51	Mangalam Global Enterprise Limited	16057410	8028705		24086115
52	MAS Financial Services Limited	54662043	0		54662043
53	Meghmani Organics Limited	254213925	0		254213925
54	N K Industries Limited	5466080	0		5466080
55	Omkar Overseas Limited	4702400	0		4702400
56	Par Drugs & Chemicals Limited	6152318	0		6152318
57	Parshwanath Corporation Limited	2747809	150		2747959
58	Popular Estate Management Limited	12219200	0		12219200
59	Pradip Overseas Limited	48439743	0		48439743
60	Privi Speciality Chemicals Limited	38857781	145		38857926
61	Prolife Industries Limited	4094080	0		4094080
62	Promact Plastics Limited	6000877	0		6000877
63	Rainbow Papers Limited	105284395	500		105284895
64	Rajath Finance Limited	3885882	0		3885882
65	Ratnamani Metals & Tubes Limited	46082763	1325		46084088
66	Sadbhav Engineering Limited	171570330	0		171570330
67	Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Limited	352225213	0		352225213
68	Sagardeep Alloys Limited	11371600	0		11371600
69	Sakar Healthcare Ltd	14961000	0		14961000
70	Sanrhea Technical Textiles Limited	2583400	0		2583400
71	Shree Ram Proteins Limited	21420000	0		21420000
72	Shubhlaxmi Jewel Art Limited	8304000			8304000
73	Silver Touch Technologies Limited	12681000	0		12681000
74	Sintex Industries Ltd	591304147	1480		591305627
75		628506375			628506575
	Sona Hi Sona Jewellers (Gujarat) Limited	16785350	0		16785350
77	Super Bakers (India) Limited	2585770	0		2585770
78	Surani Steel Tubes Limited	8284000			8284000
79	TGB Banquets and Hotels Limited	29286395			29286395
80	The Anup Engineering Limited	9979199			9988514
81	Torrent Power Limited	467362370			467411511
82	Transwind Infrastructures Limited	6523000			6523000
83	Unjha Formulations Limited	3936500			3936500
84	Vera Synthetic Limited	4935000			4935000
85	Vimal Oil & Foods Limited	14724475			14724475
86	Yuranus Infrastructure Limited	2619100			2619100
87	Zodiac Energy Limited	7305320			7307720
	Zydus Wellness Limited	57388303			63356586

ļ

B

LINKIntime

Link Intime India Private Limited 5th Floor, 506 To 508, Amarnath Business Centre-1 (Abc-1), Beside Gala Business Centre, Nr St. Xavier's College Corner,Off C G Road, Ellisbridge Ahmedabad - 380006 Tel : 079-26465179 /5186 / 5187, E-mail : ahmedabad@linkintime.co.in Website : www.linkintime.co.in

Date :- 05/10/2020

То

M/s. Sintex Plastics Technology Limited In the Premises of Sintex-BAPL Limited, Near Seven Garnala, Kalol, Gandhi Nagar, Gujarat, 382721

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir,

In reference to the above captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository participants for dematerialisation during the quarter ended 30th September, 2020, were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

SEBI vide their Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP/CIR/P/2020/62 dated April 16, 2020; SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP/CIR/P/2020/112 dated June 30, 2020 and SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP/CIR/P/2020/142 dated July 29, 2020 had extended the time line/period of exclusion (March 23, 2020 to September 30, 2020) for processing the demat requests by the Issuer Company/RTA. We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialisation have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in the register of members as the registered owner within the time lines mentioned in the aforesaid circulars.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

For: Link Intime India Private Limited

R. Chandra Sekher AVP & Branch Manager

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd, C 101, 247 Park,L.B.S.Marg, Vikhroli (West),Mumbai - 400083. Phone: 022 -022 - 4918 6270, Fax - 022 - 4918 6060 Email: <u>Mumbai@linkintime.co.in</u> CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368